

211 E. Seventh Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43201 (Northwest Community)

Phone: 614-365-5321 Website: http://weinlandparkes.ccsoh.us/ Fax: 614-365-5431

Weinland Park STARS Smart + Talented + Articulate + Respectful = Successful

SCHOOL MISSION: We exist to empower and inspire our students to be lifelong learners who advocate for themselves and the community. We are committed to creating leaders who live up to their full potential.

DRESS CODE: Weinland Park Elementary adheres to the district's code through school uniforms. Navy blue, tan, or black pants, skirts, jumpers or knee length shorts and white, yellow, light blue, pink, red or dark blue tops with collars may be worn.

CURRICULUM: Weinland Park Elementary uses Columbus City Schools' reading program based on the Common Core Standards. This program deepens reading comprehension through guided reading, phonics, vocabulary, reading fluency, and writing. During the 90-minute math learning block, students are engaged in authentic, hands-on math activities that challenge their thinking utilizing the CGI Framework. Every student receives 30 minutes of social studies, science, and writing instruction daily.

PARENT INVOLVEMENT: Parent volunteers, informal parent meetings and monthly family nights provide parents numerous opportunities to be involved at school. Parent volunteers are available to assist our school in increasing parental engagement opportunities.

PRE-KINDERGARTEN: Weinland Park offers full day Pre-Kindergarten classes to 4 year olds in a general education classroom and inclusion classroom.

COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS: Community Partners of Ohio, Godman Guild, The Ohio State University, College Mentors, and various churches and faith-based organizations.

WHAT MAKES OUR SCHOOL OUTSTANDING: Weinland Park Elementary offers a traditional school calendar. A part-time psychologist, counselor, nurse, mentoring and tutoring services, infusion of technology in all classrooms and a warm an inviting learning environment for all students.

AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS: Godman Guild offers an on-site after school program to serve students in grades K-5. Limited spaces are available.

ABOUT OUR STAFF: Our entire staff is Highly-Qualified!

